State of Minnesota )

County of St.Louis ) ss.

Village of Gilbert )

I, A. E. MacInnis, as Clerk of the Village of Gilbert, St. Louis County, Minnesota, do hereby certify as follows:

That I have compared the Resolution hereto attached with Crigical the Resolution now on file and on recordin my office as such Clerk; wherein the Village Council of the Village of Gilbert, St. Louis County, Minnesota establishes a Court of Record to be known as the Municipal Court of the Village of Gilbert; providing the Council rooms in the Village Hall as a room for the carrying on of the proceedings of said Court and providing for the officers of said Court.

That said Resolution hereto attached is a true and correct copy of said Resolution and also a true and correct copy of the minutes of my record book showing that said Resolution was duly passed, February 15th, 1916.

That upon March 14th, 1916, W. J. Dowling of the Village of Gilbert, St.Louis County, Minnesota was duly elected Judge of said Court.

Witness my hand and official seal at the Village of Gilbert, St. Louis County, Minnesota, this // day of April, 1916.

Village Clerk of the Village of Gilbert,

St. Louis County, Minnesota.

Gilbert, Minn., Beb. 15th, 1916.

Moved by Trustee Kohler that resolution establishing a Municipal Court, be adopted, seconded by Clerk Sharp. Motion Carried.

WHEREAS, the Village Council of the Village of Gilbert, deem it necessary, expedient and advisable to establish a Municipal Court in and for the Village of Gilbert, Minnesota.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Council of the Village of Gilbert, Minnesota that a court of record to be known as the Municipal Court of the Village of Gilbert, Minnesota, be and is hereby established in and for said Village of Gilbert, Minnesota, that section #258 to 281 inclusive of chapter 5 of the 1913 General Statute of Minnesota, be and the same are hereby adopted; That the said Municipal Court shall hold its sessions in the Council Rooms in the Village Hall, in the said Village of Gilbert, Minnesota.

That the officers of said Court shall be one Judge and one
Clerk; That the salary of said Judge shall be
Dollars per year and the salary of said Clerk shall be
dollars per year. Both of said salaries
to be payable monthly by the said Village of Gilbert, Minnesota.
Voting Aye. President Barrett; trustees Kohler, Campbell
and Markus and Clerk Sharp.

Voting Nays. None.

I, Frederick Barrett, President of the Village of Gilbert, hereby approve of the foregoing resolution establishing a Mun-icipal Court in and for the Village of Gilbert.

Frederick Barrett.
President of the Village of Gilbert.

COPY.

TOF MINNESS OF STATE OF OF STAT

Sucres and